

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019

=====

IBRAHIMBHAI RAHIMBHAI CHAUDHARY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARAMVEERSINH J SOLANKI(7481) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 14/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Upon the request made by the learned advocate Ms. Heta Panchal for learned advocate Ms. Tejal A. Vashi for the respondent no.2, stand over to 28.07.2022.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)