

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019

=====

IBRAHIMBHAI RAHIMBHAI CHAUDHARY

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DHARAMVEERSINH J SOLANKI(7481) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

Date : 23/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick-note being circulated by Mr. Dharamveersinh J. Solanki, learned advocate appearing for the applicant, re-list this matter on **10.03.2023**.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR