

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11748 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14537 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7262 of 2018

=====

AADAMBHAI NASIRBHAI CHAUDHARY

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 03/08/2023

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned APP shall call for the report alongwith the necessary papers of investigation from the Investigation Officer concerned Police Station and the I.O. shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matters on **10.08.2023**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

A. B. VAGHELA