

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11748 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14537 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7262 of 2018

=====
AADAMBHAI NASIRBHAI CHAUDHARY

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 29/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 6.2.2024. To be listed on the top of the Board. Interim relief, if any, is extended till then.

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

R.S. MALEK