

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11748 of 2018****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14537 of 2018****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7262 of 2018**

=====

AADAMBHAI NASIRBHAI CHAUDHARY & ANR.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:***CR.M.A. No.11748 of 2018:-***MR HARSHIT S. TOLIA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR ANKIT Y
BACHANI(5424) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAWAN M JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CR.M.A. No.14537 of 2018 & CR.M.A. No.23634 of 2019:-MR NIRUPAM NANAVALI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH DHARAMVEERSINH
J SOLANKI for the Applicant (s) No.1, 2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAWAN M JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CR.M.A. No.7262 of 2018:-

MR DIPEN K DAVE for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR DHAWAN M JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 06/05/2024**
COMMON ORAL ORDER

The Registry is directed to accept the compilation of chargesheet papers in Criminal Misc Application No.14537 of 2018 and Criminal Misc Application No.23634 of 2019. Post all the matters on 09.05.2024.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

A. B. VAGHELA