

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11748 of 2018**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14537 of 2018
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7262 of 2018**

=====

**AADAMBHAI NASIRBHAI CHAUDHARY & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

**Date : 04/10/2024
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Ankit Y. Bachani for the applicants submits that learned Senior Counsel Mr. Harshit Tolia is not available because of prior engagement and therefore, he seeks time.

Stand over to 11.10.2024.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)