

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.11748 of 2018
(QUASHING)**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 14537 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019

=====

AADAMBHAI NASIRBHAI CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**MR ADIT V PANCHOLI(14657) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 01/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12th February, 2025.

**Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till
then.**

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam