

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14537 of 2018****With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23634 of 2019**

=====

NAJIRBHAI HABIBBHAI CHAUDHARY & ORS.**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**DHARAMVEERSINH J SOLANKI(7481) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****MR VIRAJ B KHATANA(10416) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 03/11/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. The leave note filed by the learned advocate for the petitioners has been duly objected to by the learned advocates appearing for the respondents. Learned APP has invited the attention of this Court to the notice issued pursuant to the order dated 11.10.2024, and apprised that the charge-sheet has already been filed before the learned Trial Court.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid aspect, as a matter of indulgence, one final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to proceed with the matter, with the explicit clarification that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the ground of filing a leave or sick note on the next date of hearing.

3. In the event of absence, it shall be incumbent upon the petitioners to ensure that due representation is made before this Court.

4. List the matter on 05.01.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, shall remain operative till the next date of hearing.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)